## CITY OF MERCER ISLAND RESOLUTION NO. 1654

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON GRANTING FINAL PLAT APPROVAL TO THE ISLAND PRIVATE MEADOWS LONG PLAT SUB17-015.

WHEREAS, the City Council has received a recommendation to approve the final Island Private Meadows Long Plat, a five-lot subdivision; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the Island Private Meadows Long Plat and finds that it conforms to all terms of the preliminary plat approval and applicable land use laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to grant final approval to the (5-lot) Island Private Meadows Long Plat, SUB17-015;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mercer Island City Council hereby grants approval of the final Island Private Meadows Long Plat, referenced as application number SUB17-015, and depicted on Exhibit 1 of AB 6381, and authorizes the Mayor to sign the Island Private Meadows Long Plat on behalf of the City Council.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ON THE 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

	OTT OF MEROER TODAY
ATTEST:	Salim Nice, Mayor
Andrea Larson City Clerk	